KI6600 / T6600 Series FiberSafe Microscope User Guide
Revision 13                                                                               Date: 17 Jun 2024                                                                      Page 1 of 4
Introduction and Applications
The FiberSafe Microscope is a robust handheld tool for visual inspection of a fiber optic connector end-face. It is fitted with red
and infrared safety filters, and high-quality glass lenses. Easy to operate and ergonomically shaped, this microscope is ideal for
field, QA, or laboratory use.
Inspection and cleaning of fiber connectors should be performed every time an optical fiber connector is mated, so every
technician needs easy access to a microscope. Failure to ensure connector end-face cleanliness is the most common cause of

from delivery, unless stated in the purchase contract. This warranty excludes connector adaptors or incorrect use. Opening
the instrument invalidates the warranty. Liability is limited solely to repair of the equipment.
Ordering Information
Description
Part number
(Kingfisher P/N with prefix “KI”, Tempo P/N with prefix “T”)
Instrument, Microscope Optical 40x, 2.5 mm Univ 6608
Instrument, Microscope Optical 200x, 2.5 mm Univ
Instrument, Microscope Optical 400x, 2.5 mm Univ
6610
6611
Optional Interchangeable Connector Adaptors
Description Part number Description Part number
Option, Scope Adaptor LC APC OPT661A1 Option, Scope Adaptor MPO/MTP 16xn, APC (for x200 scope only) OPT674A
Option, Scope Adaptor SC APC OPT662A1 Option, Scope adaptor MPO/MTP 12xn (for x200 scope only) OPT677
Option, Scope Adaptor FC APC OPT663A1 Option, scope adaptor MPO/MTP 12xn, APC (for x200 scope only) OPT678
Option, Scope Adaptor, HFBR OPT667 Option, Scope Adaptor SMA OPT679
Option, Scope Adaptor E2000 APC OPT668A Option, Scope adaptor 2.5 mm Universal OPT681
Option, Scope Adaptor E2000 PC OPT670 Option, Scope adaptor 2.5 mm Universal, APC OPT681A2
Option, Scope Adaptor, 1.6 mm terminus OPT672 Option, Scope adaptor 1.25mm Universal OPT682
Option, Scope Adaptor, 1.6 mm terminus APC OPT672A Option, Scope adaptor 1.25 mm Universal, APC OPT682A2
Option, Scope Adaptor, MT ferrule OPT673 Option, Scope adaptor converter to 7/8 UN-28 TPI, female OPT6833
Option, Scope Adaptor, MMC / MT ferrule APC OPT684A Option, Scope Adaptor, 2.0 mm terminus OPT685
Option, Scope Adaptor MPO/MTP 16xn (for x200 scope only) OPT674 Option, Scope Adaptor, 2.0 mm terminus APC OPT685A
Note 1: APC adapter with specific connector type.
Note 2: Suitable for all 1.25 mm or 2.5 mm APC fibers. However, use APC adapter with specific connector type as a better solution where possible.
Note 3: OPT683 fits various common male scope adaptors with a 7/8 UN-28 TPI thread, e.g., JDSU/ Westover FMA Series, Lumen etc.
Optional Accessories